process, the National and Community legislation as well as description  of the
competent  national  authorities  concerning  the  return  procedures.  It  will  be
distributed to all police authorities who are dealing with the returns.

Approximately fifteen  thousand  (15.000)  handbooks  –  guides  will  be
issued  in order to be distributed to all police authorities who are dealing with
the return of illegal immigrants.

The  above  mentioned  action  has  been  programmed  to  be
implemented  in  the  annual  programme  2009,  with  a  total  financing  of